North American Producing Division Permian Distant Post Office Land 1610 Midland, Texas 79701 Telephone 915 682 8631



September 3, 1976

Mr. Joe Ramey New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Non-Standard Blinebry Gas Unit E. C. Hill No. 1 Section 26, T-21S, R-37E Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Atlantic Richfield Company respectfully requests administrative approval to form a 40-acre non-standard Blinebry gas proration unit consisting of the SE/4 of the SE/4 of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This acreage will be dedicated to the E. C. Hill No. 1 which is located 660' from the south and east lines of Section 26. Presently, Well No. 1 is completed in the Blinebry oil zone. It has not produced since July 1975, and a recompletion attempt to the Blinebry gas zone is planned.

Atlantic Richfield Company believes approval of this request will protect correlative rights, promote conservation, and encourage the efficient recovery of gas reserves. Attached are an acreage dedication plat, a map of the area, and a list of offset operators who are being notified with a copy of this application.

Very truly yours,

J. L. Tweed

RSP/agp

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Hobbs Area Supervisor
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico

All Offset Operators

OFFSET OPERATORS

E. C. Hill #1 Lea County, New Mexico

1. Amoco Production Company Drawer "A" Levelland, Texas 79336

.

- 2. Conoco P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
- Texas Pacific Oil Company P. O. Box 4067 Midland, Texas 79701

NEW CICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LUCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		All distances must be from	m the outer boundarie	s of the Section.		
Operator		L	_ease			Well No.
	Atlantic Ric	hfield Company	E. C.	H111		1
Jnit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County		
P	26	21 South	37 East		Lea	
Actual Footage Loc						
		South line and	660	feet from the	East	line
660 Ground Level Eleva	feet from the Producing Fo		Pcol			dicated Acreage:
			Didnahw			40 Acre
33'		nebry Gas		y Oil & Ga		
1. Outline th	ne acreage dedic	ated to the subject wel	l by colored pend	cil or hachure	marks on the p	olat below.
interest a	nd royalty).	s dedicated to the well,				
	communitization,	different ownership is de unitization, force-poolin answer is "yes," type of	g. etc?			l owners been consoli
		owners and tract descri				d. (Use reverse side d
	if necessary.)		r iono milion nav			
No allowa	ble will be assig bling, or otherwise	ned to the well until all e)or until a non-standard A37F	interests have be unit, eliminating	en consolidat ; such interest	ed (by commu s, has been ap	nitization, unitization proved by the Commis
	1		1	26	c	ERTIFICATION
			i			
	1		1			ify that the information co.
			1		tained hereir	is true and complete to the
	1		1		best of my ki	nowledge and belief.
	l		1		Dickout	S. Prentice
	1		1		Name	<i>3</i> ,7,2200 0000
		+			R. S. Pro	ontico
			ł		Position	encice
			1			- Turincon
			I			ns Engineer
			1		Company	
	1		1		Atlantic	Richfield Compa
	1		1		Date	
	i i		1		Septembe	<u>r 3, 1976</u>
			1		1	
			i 1	I	I hereby ce	rtify that the well location
	1		1			s plat was plotted from fie
ł	1			· [1	ual surveys made by me
	i					pervision, and that the sai
	i		ł			correct to the best of a
	I I		ł		knowledge a	
	1		西 西林 田林		kilowiedye b	
	+					
l	I					
]	1				Date Surveyed	
	1			660'		
	i i		₩ E.C.	•(Registered Pro	ofessional Engineer
	1				and/or Land S	urveyor
1	I			660'		
	1			J		
	1			美名教圣世男子		
L					Certificate No.	